PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI145717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Applied Quantum Technologies, Inc.	03/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Transformative Optics Corporation	
Street Address:	19 NW 5th Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8259212
Patent Number:	9395617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038873046

Email: chehalemlegal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: William Y Conwell
Address Line 1: 6224 SW Tower Way
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Conwell	
SIGNATURE:	William Conwell	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=AQT page from Brady confirmations of assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067012 FRAME: 0230

508478803

ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

This document memorializes the assignment by Applied Quantum Technologies, Inc., 141 S 6th Ave., Unit 2089, Tucson, AZ 85702-2089 ("AQT") of all its right, title and interest in the below-listed assets, to Transformative Optics Corporation, 19 NW 5th Avenue, Suite 203, Portland, OR 97209, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Patent No.	Serial No.	USPTO Reel/Frame of Earlier Assignment
US8259212	12651894	024157/0229 to AQT and Duke University
US9395617	13740021	029912/0526 to AQT and Duke University

APPLIED QUANTUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

David J. **Br**ady

Executive Officer

RECORDED: 04/04/2024

Date

PATENT REEL: 067012 FRAME: 0231